Gate, almost as though he is trying to understand why people would take their lives this way. He tells us that

"a human body plunging 220 feet to the waters (of the Golden Gate headways) below reaches 75 to 80 miles
per hour across a four-second fall and hits the water with an impact of fifteen thousand (15,000) pounds per
square inch sufficient in most cases to puncture spleen, lungs, and heart with broken ribs; to sever the heart
from the aorta; to snap vertebrae, rupture livers, and bring on a violent and instantaneous death; or failing
that, to plunge a maimed and unconscious jumper into the 350-foo-deep channel to drown;